

WATCH ME GROW CONTRACT

CHILDREN'S LEARNING ACADEMY (®	DATE		CENTER NUMBER
CHILD'S NAME			
PARENT'S NAME(S)		EFFECTIVE DATE	

WatchMeGrow helps childcare centers increase transparency and keep families connected, with the safest and highest-quality live streaming video camera system available. Doodle Bugs! is proud to partner with WatchMeGrow to provide our live video streaming service.

Effective January 1, 2024, Doodle Bugs! will charge a monthly subscription fee for all families. The monthly cost will be \$29.99.

- Part time and full time families will be charged the same amount.
- The monthly fee will be charged to your Doodle Bugs! account on the 1st of each month.
- There will be no refunds or pro-rates if a family withdraws or is dismissed from the program during the month.
- Partial months will be billed the full monthly amount.
- Monthly billing will continue until the center is notified of cancellation in writing.

Privacy Statement:

Your privacy, along with the privacy of others, is important to us. For this reason, recording videos and taking screenshots is strictly prohibited. This not only violates WatchMeGrow's terms of service and Doodle Bugs! policy, but also violates the privacy of other children, teachers and families. Doing so will result in account suspension and/or dismissal from the program.

To keep security as our top priority, you may not share your username or password. Only the authorized account holder is permitted to stream the live video.

Getting Started:

- 1. Complete this document and return to your Center Director.
- 2. Sign up by visiting watchmegrow.com/signup
- 3. Once WatchMeGrow gets our approval, they will email you and you'll be ready to stream

I have reviewed this Contract in its entirety and hereby accept all the terms stated within.

PARENT'S SIGNATURE	DATE
DIRECTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE